
CCR&R Training Coordinator Directory

SDA Agency Training Coordinator Email Address
1 YWCA Child Care Solutions Annemarie Toldo AnnemarieT@ywcanwil.org

2DK 4C: Community Coordinated Child Care - DeKalb  Ann Wilson annw@four-c.org
2MC 4C: Community Coordinated Child Care - McHenry Jennifer Schwartz jennifers@four-c.org

3 YWCA Metropolitan Chicago Carrie Pierce carrie.pierce@ywcachicago.org
4 YWCA Metropolitan Chicago Carrie Pierce carrie.pierce@ywcachicago.org
5 Child Care Resource and Referral Sherry Coe scoe@childcarehelp.com

Yvonne Spurlock spurlocky@actforchildren.org
Yvette Alvarado alvaradoy@actforchildren.org

Alina Vargas alina.vargas@actforchildren.org
Hannah Lee hannah.lee@actforchildren.org

Lorena Garcia lorena.garcia@actforchildren.org
Meghann Michalski meghann.michalski@actforchildren.org

Kathy Radice kradice@carolerobertsoncenter.org
Lisa Matthews lmatthews@carolerobertsoncenter.org
Rebecca Diaz rdiaz@carolerobertsoncenter.org
Simone Scott simones@cnh.org

Cheryl Anderson cheryla@cnh.org
Nollymar Gonzalez nollymarg@cnh.org

Maggie Keane mkeane@gscenter.org
Alex Widdel awiddel@gscenter.org
Hazel Daley hdaley@gscenter.org  
Rosita Nardi rnardi@gscenter.org

Vianey Abarca vabarca@gscenter.org
Paola Tovar ptovar@gscenter.org
Casche Knox cknox@gscenter.org

7 Child Care Resource and Referral of Midwestern Illinois McKenzie Brotherton mbrotherton@salcommunityserices.org
8 SAL Child Care Connection Kami McClure kmcclure@salccc.org
9 Child Care Resource and Referral Network Jamie Conover jamiec@ccrrn.com

10 Child Care Resource Service Jenny Garinger garinger@illinois.edu
11 Child Care Resource and Referral Marissa Alexander mdalexander3@eiu.edu
12 West Central Child Care Connection Sharon Warning swarning@wcccc.com
13 Community Child Care Connection Lori Verhulst lverhulst@4childcare.org

Meg Turnis mturnis@brightpoint.org
Kayla Mensen kmensen@childrenshomeandaid.org

15 Project CHILD: Child Care Resource & Referral Paula Schnicker-Johnson johnsonp@rlc.edu
Ashleigh Couty ashleighcouty@jalc.edu

Nina Wargel ninawargel@jalc.edu
16

Centers for New Horizons Effie O. Ellis Day Care Center

Good Shepherd Center

Child Care Resource and Referral at John A. Logan College

6CNH

14 Children's Home + Aid-Child Care Resource & Referral Program

Good Shepherd Center North

6GSC

6AFC

Carole Robertson Center for Learning

Illinois Action for Children

6CRCL
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CCR&R Training Coordinator Directory

SDA Agency Address City Zip Phone
1 YWCA Child Care Solutions 4990 E. State St. Rockford 61108 815-484-9442 x 211 

2DK Community Coordinated Child Care (4-C) 444 E Hillcrest Dr, Suite 300 Dekalb 60115 815-758-8149 x 226
2MC McHenry County CCR&R 667 Ridgeview Rd. McHenry 60050 815-344-5510 x 160

3 YWCA of Lake Co. Child Care Resource 1425 Tri-State Pkwy, Suite 180 Gurnee 60031 630-580-5715
4 YWCA Patterson & McDaniel Family Center 2055 Army Trail Rd, Suite 140 Addison 60101 630-580-5715
5 Child Care Resource and Referral 801 N Larkin, Suite 202 Joliet 60435 815-741-1163 x 250

773-564-8774 
773-564-8847
312-823-1100
312-823-1100
312-823-1100
312-823-1100
312-243-7300
312-243-7300 x 260
312-243-7300
773-357-4339
773-357-4339 x 4103
773-357-4339
708-985-3737
708-985-3738
708-985-3741
708-985-3739
224-764-1966
224-764-1921
224-764-1956

7 Child Care Resource and Referral of Midwestern Illinois 3800 Avenue of the Cities, Suite 102 Moline 61265 309-205-3070 x 4010
8 SAL Child Care Connection 3425 N. Dries Lane Peoria 61604 309-686-3750 x 2111
9 Child Care Resource and Referral Network 207 W. Jefferson, Suite 301 Bloomington 61701 309-828-1892

10 Child Care Resource Service 905 S. Goodwin Ave, 314 Bevier Hall Urbana 61801 217-333-7816
11 Child Care Resource and Referral 600 Lincoln Ave, 3015 Ninth Street Hall Charleston 61920 217-581-6699 
12 West Central Child Care Connection 510 Maine, Room 610 Quincy 62301 217-222-2550
13 Community Child Care Connection 2801 W Lawrence Ave Springfield 62704 217-525-2805 x 8325

800-467-9200
800-467-9200 x 125

15 Project CHILD: Child Care Resource & Referral 327 Potomac Boulevard, PO Box 827 Mt. Vernon 62864 618-244-2210 x 111
618-985-5976 x 1223
618-985-5976 x 1229

60008

700 Logan College Road Carterville 62918

Chicago

4301 S Cottage Grove, 2nd Floor Chicago

60429

62040

17314 S. Kedzie St. 

1600 Golf Rd, Suite 1228

Hazel Crest

16 Child Care Resource and Referral at John A. Logan College

Good Shepherd Center

Granite City2133 Johnson Road, Suite 101

Rolling Meadows

14 Children's Home + Aid-Child Care Resource & Referral Program

6GSC

Good Shepherd Center North

Illinois Action for Children

6CNH 60653Centers for New Horizons Effie O. Ellis Day Care Center

6AFC 4753 N. Broadway Chicago 60640

606126CRCL Carole Robertson Center for Learning 1111 S Western Ave
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